

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 440 OF 2009

BABA SAHEB DR.BHEEM RAO AMB.MED.COL.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for direction and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 18/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satish Chandra Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG (UP)
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.
Issue notice.
Dasti, in addition.

The Petitioner is a Government College and would be
at liberty to approach the Medical Council of India for an
early inspection.

List on 1.10.2009.

(K.K. Chawla)
AR-CUM-PS

(Veera Verma)
Court Master