

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 440 OF 2009

BABA SAHEB DR.BHEEM RAO AMB.MED.COL.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 09/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramaium, SG
Mr. Indra Jai Singh, ASG
Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Rajkumar Tanwar, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The State of U.P. proposed to start a Government
Medical College at Kannauj and claims that all
infrastructure facilities have been provided but the
inspection was not done and consequently process for

-2-

W.P.(C)NO. 440 OF 2009

approval could not be completed. The Petitioners would
be at liberty to pursue the matter for the year 2010-2011
and the Authorities may conduct the inspection within
reasonable time.

The Writ Petition is disposed of with these
directions.

Assistant Registrar

Court Master